4. In consideration of the Company entering into this Agreement, amongst others, Phillip Asia shall
with eff ect from the date of the Settlement Deed:

   1. not claim, take any steps to exercise, enforce any rights or take any further legal action or
commence legal suit against the Company, in respect of the RSA, all securities under the
RSA or other agreements related or ancillary to the same; and

   2. to stay all legal proceedings which have been commenced against the Company, in
respect of the RSA, all securities under the RSA or other agreements related or ancillary to
the same.

For the fi nancial year ended 31 December 2017

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

ATTILAN GROUP LIMITED  |  Annual Report 2017126

39 Comparative Figures

 Restatements

 Certain restatements have been made to the prior year’s fi nancial statements in accordance with FRS 8
Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors. As a result, certain line items have been
amended on the face of the consolidated income statement and statements of fi nancial position of the Group
and the Company for the fi nancial year ended 31 December 2016 as summarised below:

Group
31.12.2016 31.12.2016
Previously
reported Restatements Restated

S$ S$ S$

Consolidated Income Statement
Other expenses (14,280,308) (24,500,000) (38,780,308)

Loss attributable to owners of the Company (11,747,069) (24,500,000) (36,247,069)

Number of shares
Weighted average number of ordinary shares 1,097,505,101 – 1,097,505,101

Loss per share
Basic and diluted (cents per share) (1.07) (2.23) (3.30)

Statements of Financial Position
Current liabilities
- Put options liabilities – (24,500,000) (24,500,000)

Company
31.12.2016 31.12.2016
Previously
reported Restatements Restated

S$ S$ S$

Statements of Financial Position
Current liabilities
- Put options liabilities – (24,500,000) (24,500,000)

For the fi nancial year ended 31 December 2017

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

ATTILAN GROUP LIMITED  |  Annual Report 2017 127

39 Comparative Figures (cont’d)

 As disclosed in Note 27 to the fi nancial statements, the Group and the Company have recognised a liability
of S$24,500,000 as at 31 December 2016 and 2017, relating to the valuation of the put option agreements